Mid-America Region Masters Championships,
Colorado Assoc. Masters & Open Championships

& Rocky Mountain Masters Games
September 3, 2017
Dutch Clark Stadium and Colorado State University
Pueblo, CO

50M
M 60-64
M 65-69

M 75-79
M 80-84
F 45-49
F 50-54

F 55-59
100Mm
M 35-39

M 50-54
M 65-69

M 75-79
M 80-84
F 40-44
F 50-54
F 55-59

200M
M 35-39

M 50-54
M 55-59
M 60-64
M 65-69

M 80-84
F 40-44
F 50-54
F 55-59

400M
M 35-39
M 45-49

Steve

John Matthew
Thomas

Dan

Ed

James

Kathryn
Nitaya

Orlinda

Joy

Anotoine
Kyle

Phil

John Matthew
Thomas
Dan

Ed

James
Anna
Orlinda
Joy
Yvonne

Anotoine
Kyle

Paul
James
Steve
John Matthew
Dan
James
Anna
Orlinda
Joy
Yvonne

Kyle
Chris

Schilling
Pace
Simek
Radiff
Arnold
Leggitt
Black
Poolipleaux
Marquez
Upshaw

Echols
Wimmer
Bennett
Pace
Simek
Radiff
Arnold
Leggitt
Michaelis
Marquez
Upshaw
Joyce

Echols
Wimmer
Barrios
McCrimmon
Schilling
Pace
Radiff
Leggitt
Michaelis
Marquez
Upshaw
Joyce

Wimmer
Woodward

10.09
7.26
7.89
8.24

11.18
9.64
7.53
8.40

19.59
7.27

11.11
11.90
14.73
13.37
13.60
15.28
21.92
18.35
14.02
31.57
13.60
15.00

22.48
23.65
25.94
26.30
46.88
29.19
3243
40.71
29.34
1:04.00
28.08
29.26

52.42
1:28.85



M 55-59
M 65-69
F 50-54
F 55-59
800M
M 45-49
M 50-54
M 60-64
M 65-69
M 70-74
F 50-54
F 55-59
Mile
M 45-49
M 50-54

M 55-59
M 60-64
M 70-74
F 50-54
F 55-59
3000M
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 60-64

F 45-49
80H

F 55-59
100H

M 50-54

M 65-69
300H

M 65-69
400H

M 40-44
M 50-54
3K Walk
M 60-64
M 70-74
HJ

M 50-54

80-84
F 45-49

Dave
Dan
Orlinda
Yvonne

Chris
Scott
Michael
Stephen
Peter
Orlinda
Yvonne

Chris
Scott
Keros
Roger
Michael
Frank
Orlinda
Laura

Jim
Roger
Michael
Elliott
Rochelle

Joy

Jeffery
Matt
Dan

Dan

Quinn
Jeffery

Steve
Peter

Ralph Kenneth
Matt

Kenneth
James

Pam

Anderson
Radiff
Marquez
Joyce

Woodward
Hartly
Lebold
Smith
Armstrong
Marquez
Joyce

Woodward
Hartly
John
Sayre
Lebold
Rodriguez
Marquez
Helmerick

Bogus
Sayre
Lebold
Drumright
Persson

Upshaw

Strong
Emmons
Radiff

Radiff

Pack
Strong

Schilling
Armstrong

O'Neal
Emmons
VonVerst
Leggitt
McCartney

1:08.05
1:17.47
2:26.67
1:06.90

3:11.91
2:12.72
2:43.32
2:45.93
4:19.90
4:36.02
2:37.92

6:51.45
5:05.00
5:55.69
5:27.49
6:00.06
6:02.46
10:20.08
7:52.68

12:15.13
10:34.20
11:38.07
12:10.90
11:51.71

13.23

16.46
19.78
19.91

1:02.03

1:05.64
1:09.52

26:40.04
18:31.77

1.65
1.55
1.45
1.00
1.55



PV

M 3.95
M 50-54
M 55-59
M 65-69
M 70-74
LJ

M 35-39
M 50-54

M 55-59
M 65-69
F 45-49
F 55-59

T

M 50-54
M 60-64
F 45-49
F 55-59

SP

M 35-39

M 50-54

M 55-59

M 65-69

M 70-74

M 75-79
F 55-59
75-79

WT

M 50-54
M 55-59
M 60-64

lan
Kenneth
Randy
John
William

Anotoine
Mark

Ralph Kenneth
Phil

Matt

James
Thomas
Kathryn

Joy

Mark
Michael
Kathryn
Joy

Matt
John
Matt
Matt
Ralph Kenneth
Bruce
Kenneth
Eric
Russell
Jeff
Billy
Ray
Quenton
David
Thomas
lan

Bob
George
Cindy
Joanne
Joy

Matt
Bruce
Ray

Tullberg
VonVerst
Knoche
Jesmer
Johnson

Echols
Borieque
O'Neal
Bennett
Emmons
McCrimmon
Simek
Black
Upshaw

Borieque
Lariza
Black
Upshaw

Maltby
Nevel
Krich
Emmons
O'Neal
Cook
Tietz
Keyes
Schaeffer
Johnson
Frang
Mizer
Torbert
Tucker
TenEyck
Percy
Maltby
Soule
Cook
Marriott
Kaylor

Krich
Cook
Mizer

3.95
3.05
2.75
2.30
2.45

6.04
511
4.42
3.69
3.08
5.52
4.14
4.10
4.59

8.74
10.44
9.95
9.05

14.16
6.15
11.68
9.99
9.98
13.30
11.71
10.73
9.65
9.71
9.21
7.99
15.61
10.10
11.55
9.86
8.43
8.99
8.47
8.31
7.70

12.66
13.33
9.25



M 70-74

M 75-79
F 55-59
F 75-79

DT
M 35-59
M 50-54

M 55-59

M 60-64

M 65-69
M 70-74

M 75-79
F 55-59
F 75-79

HT

M 35-39
M 50-54
M 55-59

M 60-64
M 70-74

M 75-79
F 55-59
F 75-79
JT

M 35-59
M 50-54

M 55-59

M 60-64

Bob
lan
George
Cindy
Joanne
Joy

Matt
Matt
Matt
Bruce
Kenneth
Jared
Russell
Billy
Ray
Jeff
David
lan
Thomas
Bob
George
Cindy
Joy
Joanne

Matt
Matt
Bruce
Russell
Ray
lan
Bob
George
Cindy
Joanne
Joy

John

Matt

Phil

Ralph Kenneth
Troy

Russell
Kenneth
Bruce

Billy

Maltby
Percy
Soule
Cook
Marriott
Kaylor

Maltby
Krich
Emmons
Cook
Tietz
Finley
Schaeffer
Frang
Mizer
Johnson
Tucker
Percy
TenEyck
Maltby
Soule
Cook
Kaylor
Marriott

Maltby
Krich
Cook
Schaeffer
Mizer
Percy
Maltby
Soule
Cook
Marriott
Kaylor

Nevel
Krich
Bennett
O'Neal
Dietz
Schaeffer
Tietz
Cook
Frang

13.55
12.99
9.73
9.25
11.80
9.42

35.46
37.95
27.21
42.59
38.89
35.70
25.72
35.68
26.35
26.05
26.78
33.34
29.50
22.13
23.43
20.06
21.19
19.92

41.05
37.31
41.33
28.10
22.24
36.70
32.74
23.75
27.41
29.95
24.58

20.77
45.53
29.23
22.23
51.04
37.84
33.45
30.84
22.07



M 65-69

M 70-74
M 75-79
F 55-59
F 75-79

SwW

M 60-64
M 70-74
F 55-59
F 75-79

David
Michael
lan
George
Cindy
Joanne
Joy

Ray
lan
Cindy
Joanne

Tucker
Keb-Mayberry
Percy

Soule

Cook
Marriott
Kaylor

Mizer
Percy
Cook
Marriott

31.35
18.02
17.86
20.54
19.56
16.61
13.80

5.06
7.26
5.91
7.85



	Results 2017 Mid-America Champ 

