

Mid-America Region Masters Championships,
Colorado Assoc. Masters & Open Championships
& Rocky Mountain Masters Games
September 3, 2017
Dutch Clark Stadium and Colorado State University
Pueblo, CO

50M

M 60-64	Steve	Schilling	10.09
M 65-69	John Matthew	Pace	7.26
	Thomas	Simek	7.89
	Dan	Radiff	8.24
M 75-79	Ed	Arnold	11.18
M 80-84	James	Leggitt	9.64
F 45-49	Kathryn	Black	7.53
F 50-54	Nitaya	Poolipleaux	8.40
	Orlinda	Marquez	19.59
F 55-59	Joy	Upshaw	7.27

100M

M 35-39	Anotoine	Echols	11.11
	Kyle	Wimmer	11.90
M 50-54	Phil	Bennett	14.73
M 65-69	John Matthew	Pace	13.37
	Thomas	Simek	13.60
	Dan	Radiff	15.28
M 75-79	Ed	Arnold	21.92
M 80-84	James	Leggitt	18.35
F 40-44	Anna	Michaelis	14.02
F 50-54	Orlinda	Marquez	31.57
F 55-59	Joy	Upshaw	13.60
	Yvonne	Joyce	15.00

200M

M 35-39	Anotoine	Echols	22.48
	Kyle	Wimmer	23.65
M 50-54	Paul	Barrios	25.94
M 55-59	James	McCrimmon	26.30
M 60-64	Steve	Schilling	46.88
M 65-69	John Matthew	Pace	29.19
	Dan	Radiff	32.43
M 80-84	James	Leggitt	40.71
F 40-44	Anna	Michaelis	29.34
F 50-54	Orlinda	Marquez	1:04.00
F 55-59	Joy	Upshaw	28.08
	Yvonne	Joyce	29.26

400M

M 35-39	Kyle	Wimmer	52.42
M 45-49	Chris	Woodward	1:28.85

M 55-59	Dave	Anderson	1:08.05
M 65-69	Dan	Radiff	1:17.47
F 50-54	Orlinda	Marquez	2:26.67
F 55-59	Yvonne	Joyce	1:06.90

800M

M 45-49	Chris	Woodward	3:11.91
M 50-54	Scott	Hartly	2:12.72
M 60-64	Michael	Lebold	2:43.32
M 65-69	Stephen	Smith	2:45.93
M 70-74	Peter	Armstrong	4:19.90
F 50-54	Orlinda	Marquez	4:36.02
F 55-59	Yvonne	Joyce	2:37.92

Mile

M 45-49	Chris	Woodward	6:51.45
M 50-54	Scott	Hartly	5:05.00
	Keros	John	5:55.69
M 55-59	Roger	Sayre	5:27.49
M 60-64	Michael	Lebold	6:00.06
M 70-74	Frank	Rodriguez	6:02.46
F 50-54	Orlinda	Marquez	10:20.08
F 55-59	Laura	Helmerick	7:52.68

3000M

M 50-54	Jim	Bogus	12:15.13
M 55-59	Roger	Sayre	10:34.20
M 60-64	Michael	Lebold	11:38.07
	Elliott	Drumright	12:10.90
F 45-49	Rochelle	Persson	11:51.71

80H

F 55-59	Joy	Upshaw	13.23
---------	-----	--------	-------

100H

M 50-54	Jeffery	Strong	16.46
	Matt	Emmons	19.78
M 65-69	Dan	Radiff	19.91

300H

M 65-69	Dan	Radiff	1:02.03
---------	-----	--------	---------

400H

M 40-44	Quinn	Pack	1:05.64
M 50-54	Jeffery	Strong	1:09.52

3K Walk

M 60-64	Steve	Schilling	26:40.04
M 70-74	Peter	Armstrong	18:31.77

HJ

M 50-54	Ralph Kenneth	O'Neal	1.65
	Matt	Emmons	1.55
	Kenneth	VonVerst	1.45
80-84	James	Leggitt	1.00
F 45-49	Pam	McCartney	1.55

PV

M 3-95	Ian	Tullberg	3.95
M 50-54	Kenneth	VonVerst	3.05
M 55-59	Randy	Knoche	2.75
M 65-69	John	Jesmer	2.30
M 70-74	William	Johnson	2.45

LJ

M 35-39	Anotoine	Echols	6.04
M 50-54	Mark	Borieque	5.11
	Ralph Kenneth	O'Neal	4.42
	Phil	Bennett	3.69
	Matt	Emmons	3.08
M 55-59	James	McCrimmon	5.52
M 65-69	Thomas	Simek	4.14
F 45-49	Kathryn	Black	4.10
F 55-59	Joy	Upshaw	4.59

TJ

M 50-54	Mark	Borieque	8.74
M 60-64	Michael	Lariza	10.44
F 45-49	Kathryn	Black	9.95
F 55-59	Joy	Upshaw	9.05

SP

M 35-39	Matt	Maltby	14.16
	John	Nevel	6.15
M 50-54	Matt	Krich	11.68
	Matt	Emmons	9.99
	Ralph Kenneth	O'Neal	9.98
M 55-59	Bruce	Cook	13.30
	Kenneth	Tietz	11.71
	Eric	Keyes	10.73
	Russell	Schaeffer	9.65
	Jeff	Johnson	9.71
	Billy	Frang	9.21
	Ray	Mizer	7.99
M 65-69	Quenton	Torbert	15.61
	David	Tucker	10.10
M 70-74	Thomas	TenEyck	11.55
	Ian	Percy	9.86
	Bob	Maltby	8.43
M 75-79	George	Soule	8.99
F 55-59	Cindy	Cook	8.47
	75-79 Joanne	Marriott	8.31
	Joy	Kaylor	7.70

WT

M 50-54	Matt	Krich	12.66
M 55-59	Bruce	Cook	13.33
M 60-64	Ray	Mizer	9.25

M 70-74	Bob	Maltby	13.55
	Ian	Percy	12.99
M 75-79	George	Soule	9.73
F 55-59	Cindy	Cook	9.25
F 75-79	Joanne	Marriott	11.80
	Joy	Kaylor	9.42

DT

M 35-59	Matt	Maltby	35.46
M 50-54	Matt	Krich	37.95
	Matt	Emmons	27.21
M 55-59	Bruce	Cook	42.59
	Kenneth	Tietz	38.89
	Jared	Finley	35.70
	Russell	Schaeffer	25.72
M 60-64	Billy	Frang	35.68
	Ray	Mizer	26.35
	Jeff	Johnson	26.05
M 65-69	David	Tucker	26.78
M 70-74	Ian	Percy	33.34
	Thomas	TenEyck	29.50
	Bob	Maltby	22.13
M 75-79	George	Soule	23.43
F 55-59	Cindy	Cook	20.06
F 75-79	Joy	Kaylor	21.19
	Joanne	Marriott	19.92

HT

M 35-39	Matt	Maltby	41.05
M 50-54	Matt	Krich	37.31
M 55-59	Bruce	Cook	41.33
	Russell	Schaeffer	28.10
M 60-64	Ray	Mizer	22.24
M 70-74	Ian	Percy	36.70
	Bob	Maltby	32.74
M 75-79	George	Soule	23.75
F 55-59	Cindy	Cook	27.41
F 75-79	Joanne	Marriott	29.95
	Joy	Kaylor	24.58

JT

M 35-59	John	Nevel	20.77
M 50-54	Matt	Krich	45.53
	Phil	Bennett	29.23
	Ralph Kenneth	O'Neal	22.23
M 55-59	Troy	Dietz	51.04
	Russell	Schaeffer	37.84
	Kenneth	Tietz	33.45
	Bruce	Cook	30.84
M 60-64	Billy	Frang	22.07

M 65-69	David	Tucker	31.35
	Michael	Keb-Mayberry	18.02
M 70-74	Ian	Percy	17.86
M 75-79	George	Soule	20.54
F 55-59	Cindy	Cook	19.56
F 75-79	Joanne	Marriott	16.61
	Joy	Kaylor	13.80

SW

M 60-64	Ray	Mizer	5.06
M 70-74	Ian	Percy	7.26
F 55-59	Cindy	Cook	5.91
F 75-79	Joanne	Marriott	7.85